## 2023 Izard County Fair Monday August 7<sup>th</sup> through Sunday August 13<sup>th</sup>

## Izard County Fairgrounds – Melbourne, Arkansas

## Rules for <u>Creative Arts</u> Department including Apiary, Floral Arrangements and Flowers, Field Crops & Horticulture, & Educational Exhibits

1. All Creative Arts exhibits can be registered online until August 1, 2023.

\*\*\* For anyone that does not have access to a computer or needs assistance, the Izard County Extension Homemakers will be available to assist you at the Fair Grounds Creative Arts Building Saturday, August 5th<sup>h</sup> from 10am to 2pm,

- 2. Izard County Fair exhibits check in on be Monday, August 7, 2023, from noon to 7 p.m.
- 3. Exhibitors may have only one entry in each class unless the class indicates more than one entry will be accepted. Exhibitors may have more than one Wild Card class, but it cannot have been duplicated.
- 4. Exhibits must be made by the person in whose name it is entered. Exhibitors must be nonprofessional.

A professional is a person who receives 51% or more of their income from a craft, skill, etc., that is being entered in the fair.

- 5. Entries must have been completed in the last year.
- 6. All framed exhibits must be wired and ready for hanging (no sawtooth hangers allowed). Wall hangings must have sleeve and dowel and be ready to hang.
- 7. Each exhibit will be judged on its own merit. Exhibits are divided into two divisions: Junior – 3 years through 19 years old; and Adults – over 19. Judge's decision is final.
- 8. Izard County Fair exhibits check out on Sunday, August 13, 2023, from 1pm to 3pm. The Izard County Fair Association will not be responsible for exhibits left after check-out.

9. Exhibitors must reside full or part-time in Izard County, or attend an Izard County School, or be a member of an Extension Homemakers club, Master Gardner club, 4-H Club, FFA Chapter in Izard County.

## Enter online at www.izardcofair.org